Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  Patent and Trademark Office				
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		A1	torney Docket No. 148777		
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sh	eet, attachments, and docume	nt: <u>2</u>			
A. Name of conveying party:     Alison Jane MCMILI     B. Additional name(s) of conveying party:		ROL 65 B LON	nd address of receiving party:  LS-ROYCE PLC  UCKINGHAM GATE,  DON SW1E 6AT,  AT BRITAIN		
3. A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name	B, Additio	nal name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No		
B. Execution Date: January 14  4. A. Patent Application No.  C. Title of Application: CO	13/037,800  Additional numbers attac				
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be many and address of party to whom concerning document should be many and address of party to whom concerning document should be many and address of party to whom concerning document should be many and address of party to whom concerning document should be many and address of party to whom concerning document should be many and address of party to whom concerning document should be many and address of party to whom concerning document should be many and address of party to whom concerning document should be many and address of party to whom concerning document should be many and address of party to whom concerning document should be many and address of party to whom concerning document should be many and address of party to whom concerning document should be many and address of party to whom concerning the party and address of party to whom concerning the party and address of party to whom concerning the party and address of party address of party and address of party address of p	n correspondence		er of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>		7. Please of total fee	charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.		
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 32085 Alexandria, VA Phone Number: 703-8 Fax Number: 703-8	50 22320-4850 836-6400	8. Credit any of deposit according	overpayment or charge any underpayment to bount number 15-0461.		
original document.	/		ect and any attached copy is a true copy of the te: March 1, 2011		
James A. Oliff Registration No. 2 Lauren C. Solfieh Registration No	6, 65,457				

PATENT REEL: 025878 FRAME: 0791

RECORDED: 03/01/2011

•				ASSIGNME	NT	٠,			
		(1)	Alis	on Jane McMILLAN		(4)			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)	***************************************			(5)			
of Inventor(s)		(3)				(6)			
		to eac	h of th	sideration of the sum of or e undersigned, each unders	e dollar (S igned agr	\$1.00) and other good and val rees to assign, and hereby does	uable consideration paid s assign, transfer and set		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	(9) Rolls-Royce pic						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(01)							
		(herein the en invent contin	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert	(11)	Cont	tainment Casing	,		•		
	Identification such as Title, Case	•			•				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Do	cket No. 14	48 <b>7</b> 77				
		for wh	ich the			application for patent in the l	United States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on _	January 14, 2	011				
	Alternative	(13)	U.S. a	application Serial Number		13/037,800	• •		
	Identification for filed applications	filed		March 1, 201					
the Ass claims reexam Patents full righ and agr	ignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting at to convey the entire interest ees that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereby	n obtaining to executional Converted States and from said herein and grants to	ng evid  te all p  cention  em all a  patent  reques  id appli  assigned  him an  he firm	ence and going forward with apers and documents and for Protection of Industria affirmative acts which may to the Assignee. Its the Commissioner of the cation(s) to the said Assign, and that he has not exect this energy are the OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P	th such in perform as I Property be necessary U.S. Pate nee, as As uted, and vigns and let the power of the p	any act which may be necessary or similar agreements. sary to obtain, maintain or cor- ent and Trademark Office to is ssignee of the entire interest, a will not execute, any agreemen	y in connection with  nfirm by reissue or  ssue any and all Letters and covenants that he has nts in conflict herewith,  ent any further		
	tion of this document.								
Date	In witness whereof, execut  JANUARY 14	ed by th ZOLL	e unde	rsigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature A McMillan	posite the	e undersigned name(s).	(SEAL)		
Date				Inventor Signature	4-		(SEAL)		
Date				Inventor Signature	***************************************		(SEAL)		
Date				Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
neither,	This assignment should pref then it should be signed befo					in the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consu	I if outside the U.S.A. If		
Date	TANNATUS 14	20th.	,	Witness(es) for A McMillan		Carl roms			
Date	JANUARY 14 2	011		Witness(es) for A McMillan	Hon	a Man Viages	-		
Date	-			Witness(es) for	U	U			
Date	4			Witness(es) for					

PATENT

REEL: 025878 FRAME: 0792